
As of March 30, 2025

2025 NATIONAL STEEPLECHASE STANDINGS

Owner Money Won Money Won 3rd2ndWinsStarts

St Rita Racing  1  1  0  0 $45,000

Upland Flats Racing LLC  2  2  0  0 $42,000

Leipers Fork Steeplechase LLC  3  2  0  0 $27,000

Ballybristol Farm LLC  1  1  0  0 $21,000

Green Valley Construction  3  1  0  0 $19,250

Del Rio Racing LLC  3  0  1  1 $18,500

Mark W Buyck, Jr.  1  1  0  0 $18,000

Happenstance  1  1  0  0 $15,000

Why Not Racing LLC  1  1  0  0 $15,000

Irvin S Naylor  3  1  0  0 $13,750

Trainer Races Won Money Won 3rd2ndWinsStarts

Keri  Brion  10  3  0  1 $64,350

Katherine S Neilson  9  2  3  1 $32,000

Arch  Kingsley, Jr.  9  2  3  0 $49,350

Leslie F Young  4  2  0  0 $21,750

Kate  Dalton  6  1  1  1 $52,500

Mark  Beecher  2  1  0  0 $15,000

Lilith  Boucher  3  1  0  0 $16,250

Barry  Foley  4  1  0  0 $21,350

Thomas  Garner  4  1  0  0 $28,250

Todd J Wyatt  4  0  2  0 $12,050

Trainer Money Won Money Won 3rd2ndWinsStarts

Keri  Brion  10  3  0  1 $64,350

Kate  Dalton  6  1  1  1 $52,500

Arch  Kingsley, Jr.  9  2  3  0 $49,350

Katherine S Neilson  9  2  3  1 $32,000

Thomas  Garner  4  1  0  0 $28,250

Ricky  Hendriks  6  0  1  2 $22,050

Leslie F Young  4  2  0  0 $21,750

Barry  Foley  4  1  0  0 $21,350

Lilith  Boucher  3  1  0  0 $16,250

Neil R Morris  5  0  1  2 $15,900

Rider Races Won Money Won 3rd2ndWinsMounts

Stephen  Mulqueen  9  3  0  1 $62,850

Gerard  Galligan  11  2  3  3 $60,650

Freddie  Procter  10  1  3  1 $34,250

Mell  Boucher  9  1  2  1 $27,350

Bernard  Dalton  6  1  1  1 $52,500

James  O'Sullivan  7  1  1  1 $35,150

Conor  Tierney  4  1  0  1 $12,050

Evan  Dwan  5  1  0  1 $32,250

Dan  Nevin  2  1  0  0 $15,000

Jamie  Bargary  2  1  0  0 $12,000



As of March 30, 2025

2025 NATIONAL STEEPLECHASE STANDINGS

Rider Money Won Money Won 3rd2ndWinsMounts

Stephen  Mulqueen  9  3  0  1 $62,850

Gerard  Galligan  11  2  3  3 $60,650

Bernard  Dalton  6  1  1  1 $52,500

James  O'Sullivan  7  1  1  1 $35,150

Freddie  Procter  10  1  3  1 $34,250

Evan  Dwan  5  1  0  1 $32,250

Mell  Boucher  9  1  2  1 $27,350

Graham  Watters  7  0  2  1 $24,700

Dan  Nevin  2  1  0  0 $15,000

Conor  Tierney  4  1  0  1 $12,050

Horse Money Won Money Won 3rd2ndWinsStarts

CHINA BEACH  1  1  0  0 $45,000

BLUE CREEK  1  1  0  0 $24,000

NOBLE ANTHEM (IRE)  1  1  0  0 $21,000

BIGGERTHANBIGTIME (IRE)  1  1  0  0 $18,000

MOONSHINE TIME (IRE)  1  1  0  0 $18,000

MEMENTO (FR)  1  1  0  0 $18,000

LOWCOUNTRY  1  1  0  0 $15,000

PORTE JAUNE (FR)  1  1  0  0 $15,000

AWESOME STRIKE (ON)  1  1  0  0 $15,000

LITTLE TRILBY (GB)  1  0  1  0 $13,500



As of March 30, 2025

2025 NSA TIMBER STANDINGS

Owner Money Won Money Won 3rd2ndWinsStarts

Armata Stables  3  1  1  0 $13,650

Leipers Fork Steeplechase LLC  2  1  0  0 $12,000

Irvin S Naylor  2  1  0  0 $10,000

Michael A Smith  1  1  0  0 $9,000

Hard Game LLC  1  0  1  0 $2,700

Riverdee Stable  1  0  1  0 $2,700

Hey Teacher Partners  1  0  1  0 $2,700

Daniel T Doane  1  0  0  1 $2,000

Upland Partners  1  0  0  1 $1,500

Stewart  Strawbridge  1  0  0  1 $1,500

Trainer Races Won Money Won 3rd2ndWinsStarts

Katherine S Neilson  6  2  3  0 $28,000

Leslie F Young  4  2  0  0 $21,750

Todd J Wyatt  3  0  1  0 $4,850

Julie  Gomena  1  0  0  1 $1,500

Sanna P Neilson  1  0  0  1 $1,500

Kevin C Boniface  2  0  0  1 $3,050

Todd  McKenna  2  0  0  1 $1,500

Mark  Beecher  1  0  0  0 $0

Ricky  Hendriks  1  0  0  0 $1,050

William  Dowling  2  0  0  0 $1,050

Trainer Money Won Money Won 3rd2ndWinsStarts

Katherine S Neilson  6  2  3  0 $28,000

Leslie F Young  4  2  0  0 $21,750

Todd J Wyatt  3  0  1  0 $4,850

Kevin C Boniface  2  0  0  1 $3,050

Julie  Gomena  1  0  0  1 $1,500

Sanna P Neilson  1  0  0  1 $1,500

Todd  McKenna  2  0  0  1 $1,500

Ricky  Hendriks  1  0  0  0 $1,050

William  Dowling  2  0  0  0 $1,050

Mark  Beecher  1  0  0  0 $0

Rider Races Won Money Won 3rd2ndWinsMounts

Gerard  Galligan  2  1  1  0 $12,600

Conor  Tierney  4  1  0  1 $12,050

Jordan  Canavan  2  1  0  0 $9,750

Jamie  Bargary  2  1  0  0 $12,000

Mell  Boucher  2  0  1  1 $4,200

Elizabeth  Scully  2  0  1  0 $3,450

Eric  Poretz  3  0  1  0 $4,750

Zach  Miller  1  0  0  1 $1,500

Freddie  Procter  3  0  0  1 $2,900

Sarah  Cundith  1  0  0  0 $1,050



As of March 30, 2025

2025 NSA TIMBER STANDINGS

Rider Money Won Money Won 3rd2ndWinsMounts

Gerard  Galligan  2  1  1  0 $12,600

Conor  Tierney  4  1  0  1 $12,050

Jamie  Bargary  2  1  0  0 $12,000

Jordan  Canavan  2  1  0  0 $9,750

Eric  Poretz  3  0  1  0 $4,750

Mell  Boucher  2  0  1  1 $4,200

Elizabeth  Scully  2  0  1  0 $3,450

Freddie  Procter  3  0  0  1 $2,900

Zach  Miller  1  0  0  1 $1,500

Sarah  Cundith  1  0  0  0 $1,050

Horse Money Won Money Won 3rd2ndWinsStarts

COURT RULER (IRE)  1  1  0  0 $12,000

WRESTLINGWITHRAE (IRE)  1  1  0  0 $9,000

IMPERIAL ASSASSIN (IRE)  1  1  0  0 $9,000

MACHEEDA (IRE)  1  1  0  0 $9,000

FASHION LINE  1  0  1  0 $3,600

INCLUDE IT  1  0  1  0 $2,700

HARD GAME  1  0  1  0 $2,700

HEY TEACHER (GB)  1  0  1  0 $2,700

THEDA'S BOY  1  0  0  1 $2,000

QUID  1  0  0  1 $1,500
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